Detailed Tables

I am going to read a number of statements about Canada's future. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with it. Do you agree or disagree
that: Canada should adopt a comprehensive national water policy that recognizes clean drinking water as a basic human right?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 554 Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1057 132 101 100 385 239 100 282 447 308 526 531
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 396 294 483 517
Strongly agree 835 118 73 55 321 201 67 251 316 254 388 447
84% 89% 75% 81% 85% 81% 87% 86% 80% 87% 80% 87%
BE B B H H J
Somewhat agree 131 10 22 11 48 32 8 37 65 26 71 60
13% 8% 23% 16% 13% 13% 10% 13% 16% 9% 15% 12%
ADEF A |
Somewhat disagree 14 1 2 1 5 4 2 3 6 5 12 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0
K
Strongly disagree 13 1 0 1 3 9 0 0 4 8 5
1% 1% - 1% 1% 4% - 2% 2% 2% 1%
D G G
Don't know/Refused 7 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 5 2
1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 966 128 95 66 369 232 75 288 381 281 459 507
97% 97% 98% 97% 97% 94% 96% 98% 96% 96% 95% 98%
E J
Disagree (Low2Box) 27 2 2 1 7 13 2 3 14 9 20 8
3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1%
D K
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Detailed Tables

| am going to read a number of statements about Canada's future. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with it. Do you agree or disagree that: Canada
should adopt a comprehensive national water policy that recognizes clean drinking water as a basic human right?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

* small base
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1057 844 213 94 241 412 303 236 338 389
Weighted Base 1000 809 191 86* 235 382 291 228 320 367
Strongly agree 835 680 155 76 200 322 233 186 272 301
84% 84% 81% 88% 85% 84% 80% 82% 85% 82%
Somewhat agree 131 101 30 6 28 47 48 27 43 54
13% 12% 16% 7% 12% 12% 16% 12% 14% 15%
C
Somewhat disagree 14 12 2 1 0 7 6 5 2 7
1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 0 2%
D D
Strongly disagree 13 11 3 1 5 4 3 6 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0
|
Don't know/Refused 7 6 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 966 781 184 82 228 369 281 213 315 355
97% 97% 97% 96% 97% 97% 96% 94% 99% 97%
G G
Disagree (Low2Box) 27 23 5 2 5 11 9 11 4 9
3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2%
H
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